
Annex 
 

TENTATIVE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

A. Experts, Arab Countries 
 
 
 
Bahrain 
 
Ms. Munira Fakhro 
Associate Professor 
142, rd. 3205 A’ali 732 
Bahrain 
Tel. 973-1-7641935 
Fax: 973-1-7643474 
E-mail: Mf258@batelco.com.bh 
 
Egypt 
 
Mr. Ibrahim ElSouri 
Director, Development & Social Policies 
Dept.& the Technical Committee of ASAMC 
League of Arab States (LAS) 
Cairo 
Tel. 202-3357853/ 5750511 
Fax: 202-5761017/ 5740331/ 7612984 
E-mail: ibrahim.elsouri@las.int 
socialdev.dept@las.int 
 
Mr. Tarek El-Nabulsi 
Head of Social Committee Division for Arab 
ECOSOC 
League of Arab States (LAS) 
Cairo 
Tel. 202-3357853/ 5750511 
Fax: 202-5761017/ 5740331/ 7612984 
E-mail: tarek.nabulsi@las.int 
 
Ms. Hania Sholkami 
Research Faculty/Social Research Center 
American University 
113 Kasr El Aini Street 
P.O. Box: 11511-2511   
Cairo  
Tel. 20101813318(M), 202-27976962(O), 
       202-27976339 (O) 
E-mail: hanias@aucegypt.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lebanon 
 
Ms. Fadia Kiwan 
Professor 
Saint Joseph University (SJ) 
Beirut 
P.O. Box: 175-208 Mar Mikhael 
Tel. 961-1-421443 
Fax: 961-1-421050 
E-mail: fadia.kiwan@usj.edu.lb 
 
Syria 
 
Mr. Nabil Marzouk 
Institute of Planning 
Damascus 
E-mail: namarzouk@yahoo.com 
 
Tunis 
Ms. Nabila Hamza 
Policy and Legal Expert 
EUROMED Prog. Women in Economic Life 
Marsa, Saf-Saf, Tunis 
Tel. 216- 98 812 827 
 (216) 71 727199 (H) 
E-mail: hamzanabila@yahoo.fr 
adnabi@gnet.tn 
 
United Arab Emirates 
 
Ms. Sandra Willis 
Social Development Authority 
P.O. Box: 72233 
Dubai 
Tel. 971-50-5976545(M), 04-3302111(Direct) 
Fax: 971-4-3347099 
E-mail: Sandra.willis@takamul.gov.ae 
Sandra.w@tec.gov.ae 
 
Mr. Haidar AlYousuf 



 
Social Development Authority 
P.O. Box: 72233 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates 
Tel. 971506717333 
Fax: 971-4-3347099 

E-mail: haidar.alyousuf@tec.gov.ae 
                     
      
 
 
 

B. Experts, Other Countries 
 
India 
 
Mr. A. K. Shiva Kumar 
Independent Expert 
211 Golf Apartements 
Sujan Sigh Park 
New Delhi-110003 
Tel. 91-11-2680 6492 (H) 
       91-9899453222 (O) 
E-mail: forshiv@yahoo.com 
akshivakumar@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ireland 
 
Ms. Mary Murphy 
Lecturer, Department of Sociology 
National University of Ireland 
Maynooth, Co Kildare 
Dublin 
Tel. 00353-863835945 (M) 
01-7086556 (Direct), 0035318343994 
E-mail: Mary.P.Murphy@nuim.ie 
 
USA 
 
Ms. Souad Rashid Dajani 
Expert on sociology issues 
68 Barnard Avenue 
3rd FL Watertown, MA 02472 
Tel. 617-9244386 
E-mail: srdajani@gmail.com 
 

 
D. Organizers 

 
UNESCWA 
 
Mr. Francois Farah 
Chief, Social Development Division 
P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 
Beirut - Lebanon 
Tel. No. 961-1-978417 
Fax No. 961-1-981510  
E-mail: farahfm@un.org 
 
Ms. Ramla Khalidi 
First Social Affairs Officer 
Social Policy Frameworks and Instruments 
Social Development Division 
P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 

Beirut  
Tel.  961-1-978409 
Fax : 961-1-981510 
E-mail : khalidir@un.org 

Ms. Maisaa Youssef 
Social Affairs Officer 
Social Policy Frameworks and Instruments 
Social Development Division 
P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 
Beirut 
Tel.  961-1-978410 
Fax : 961-1-981510 
E-mail: maisaayoussef@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Ali Kadri 
OIC, Economic Affairs Division 



P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 
Beirut - Lebanon 
Tel. No. 961-1-978457 
Fax No. 961-1-981510 
E-mail: kadri@un.org 
 
 
Mr. Elias Attieh 
Research Assistant 
Social Policy Frameworks and Instruments 
Social Development Division 
P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 
Beirut  
Tel. No. 961-1-978404 
Fax No. 961-1-981510 
E-mail: attiehe@un.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Salwa Mohamed 
Team Assistant 
Social Policy Frameworks and Instruments 
Social Development Division 
P.O.Box 11-8575 
Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 
Beirut  
Tel. No. 961-1-978416 
Fax No. 961-1-981510 
E-mail: mohamad1@un.org 
 
 


